

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-186A Version: 1

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed File created: 1/29/2019 In control: Utilities On agenda: 6/4/2019 Final action: 6/4/2019

Title: Award of bid to TLC Diversified, Inc. for the Pump Station 190 upgrades and force main improvements

project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE Agreement with TLC Diversified Inc, 2. Project Location, 3. Agreement, 4. Bid Tabulation

Date Ver. **Action By** Action Result

Subject:

Award of bid to TLC Diversified, Inc. for the Pump Station 190 upgrades and force main improvements project.

Recommended Action:

Reject the bid from TV Diversified, LLC on the basis of being non-responsive for not meeting bid requirements pertaining to pre-qualification status.

Approval of the award of bid to TLC Diversified, Inc. for the Pump Station 190 upgrades and force main improvements project.

- Three bids were received with award recommendation to the lowest, responsive responsible pre-qualified bidder TLC Diversified, Inc. in the amount of \$1,790,780.00.
- The project consists of upgrading Pump Station 190 including a new submersible pump, electrical system and controls, emergency bypass pump, and force main modifications.
- All work is expected to be completed within four hundred fifty consecutive calendar days.

Bid No. 189-0230 -CP (JJ); PID No. 003124A; in the amount of \$1,790,780.00 on the basis of being the lowest responsive, responsible bid received meeting specifications. All work is expected to be completed within 450 consecutive calendar days. Authorize the Chairman to sign and the Clerk of the Court to attest.

Strategic Plan:

Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality

4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public's resources

5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

File #: 19-186A, Version: 1

Summary:

The purpose of this project is to upgrade Pump Station 190 which includes adding one additional submersible pump, new electrical system and controls, new emergency bypass pump and force main modifications to tie Pump Station 95's discharge force main into the Pump Station 190 wet well.

Background Information:

Pump Station 190 and Pump Station 95 currently manifold into a 12-inch force main along Miami Avenue, adjacent to Pump Station 190 and cross the intracoastal waterway through a 16-inch force main. Both pump stations experience significant infiltration and inflow during heavy storm events. During these events, Pump Station 95's pumps are pushed back on their curves and surcharge the Pump Station 95 sewer basin. This project will eliminate surcharging of the sewer system.

Fiscal Impact:

Expenditure not to exceed: \$1,790,780.00

Project funding is derived from the Utilities Sanitary Sewer Enterprise Fund.

Staff Member Responsible:

Megan Ross, Director, Utilities Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:

N/A

Attachments:

Agreement Bid Tabulation Location Map